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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

PERIOD NUMBER OF ACTIVITIES
WEEKS
TRIMESTER ONE
Mon22 Sept 2025- 26 Sept 2025 1 Orientation for new students
Mon 29 Sept-5 Dec 2025 10 Teaching and Learning
Fri 24October 2025 Pedagogical day
Wed 12Nov 2025 Senate Meeting

Wed 19 Nov 2025

Senior Management

Wed 26 Nov 2025

Research Seminar(Public Lecture)

Frid 28 Nov 2025

Pedagogical day

Wed 3 Dec 2025

Senior Management

Mon 8Dec 2025-Frid 12 Dec 2025

Revision

Mon 15Dec2025- Frid 19Dec 2025

Examination Period

Mon 22 Dec2025-Frid 26Dec 2025

Special examination period

Mon 29Dec 2025-Frid 3Jan 2026

Marking ,Break ,examination results

Tue 6Jan 2026 Faculty Council to approve the marks of First trimester
Thur Jan8 2026 Senate Meeting
TRIMESTER TWO

Mon 12 Jan — Frid 3April 2026

12

Teaching and Learning
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Wed21 Jan 2026

Senior Management

Frid 23 Jan 2026

Pedagogical day

Wed 28Jan 2026

Research Seminar (Public Lecture)

Wedl11 Feb 2026

Senate Meeting

Frid 20 Feb 2026

Pedagogical day

Wed 25 Feb 2026

Research Seminar (Public Lecture)

Wed 11 March 2026

Senate meeting

Frid 13 March 2026

Pedagogical day

Wed 18 March 2026

Senior Management

Thur19 March 2026

End of submission of moderated exams to the examination office

Mon 6April-Fril0 April 2026

Revision

Mon13April-Fril 7April 2026

Examination period

Mon 20April —Fri24 April 2026

Special examination period

Mon27April-8May 2026

Short break

Fri 8 May 2026 Pedagogical day
Mon11 May 2026 Commemoration of Genocide against Tutsiin1994( at EACC Level)
Tuel2 May 2026 Faculty council to approve marks of second trimester

Frid 15May 2026

Senate meeting

TRIMESTER THREE

Mon 11 May- F 24 July 2026

11

Teaching and Learning

Wed 13May 2026

Senior Management
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Wed 27 May 2026 Research Seminar (Public Lecture)
Wed 10 June 2026 Senate Meeting
Wed 24June 2026 Research Seminar (Public Lecture)
Frid 26 June 2026 Pedagogical day

Tue 30June 2026

End of submission of moderated exams to examination office

Frid 3 July 2026

Pedagogical day

Thu 9July 2026

Senate Meeting

Fri 10 July 2026

Tentative Graduation date

Mon27July-Fri 31July 2026

Revision

Mon 3Aug-Fri 8Aug 2026

Examination period

Mon 10 Aug-Fril4Aug 2026

Special examination period

Mon17Aug-Fril1 Sept 2026

Break for Teaching

Mon14 Sept 2026

New Academic year 2026/2027
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